Onondaga F-75

WELL SUMMARY

GENERAL INFORMATION

D#
Company
Location

uwli

Area

Spud Date

Well Term. Date
Drilling Rig

Total Depth MD (m)
Water Depth (m)
Rotary Table (m)
Well Type
Classification
Well Status

Info. Release Date

CASING:

Size x Depth (metric)
406 mm x 277.4 m
298.5 mm x 877.5 m
244 mm x 1,889.7 m

GEOLOGIC TOPS
Formation / Member
Banquereau Fm
Wyandot Fm
Dawson Canyon Fm
Petrel Mb
Logan Canyon Fm
Marmora Mb
Sable Mb
Cree Mb
Naskapi Mb
Missisauga Fm
(Upper)
(Middle)

33

Shell

43°44'17.84" N
60°11'36.25" W
300F754350060000
Scotian Shelf

July 28, 1971
September 7, 1971
Sedco H

3,891

56.4

314

Delineation

Dry

P&A

Released

Size x Depth (imperial)

16” x 910°
1134 " x 2,879’
9% x 6,200’

Depth ft
4,390 (bottom)
4,390
4,750
4,890
5,220
5,220
5,985
6,515
8,836
9,756
9,756
10,522

ADDITIONAL REPORTS AND LOGS:

Well History Report

Borehole Compensated Sonic Log, Run 1-4

Compensated Formation Density Log, Run 1-3
4-Arm High Resolution Continuous Dipmeter (Computed), Run 1-4
Dual Induction-Laterolog, Run 1-4
Micropaleontological/Paleontological/Source Rock Analysis

Depth (m)
1,338.0
1,338.0
1,447.8
1,490.4
1,591.1
1,591.1
1,824.2
1,985.7
2,693.2
2,973.6
2,973.6
3,207.1



Directional Log (Computed), Run 1-4

Velocity Survey

Micropaleontological & Palynological Analysis
Micropaleontology , Palynology and Stratigraphy Report



