# Onondaga F-75

#### **WELL SUMMARY**

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

D# 33 Company Shell

**Location** 43<sup>0</sup>44'17.84" N 60<sup>0</sup>11'36.25" W

UWI300F754350060000AreaScotian ShelfSpud DateJuly 28, 1971Well Term. DateSeptember 7, 1971

**Drilling Rig** Sedco H Total Depth MD (m) 3,891 Water Depth (m) 56.4 Rotary Table (m) 31.4 Well Type Delineation Classification Dry **Well Status** P&A Info. Release Date Released

## **CASING:**

Size x Depth (metric) Size x Depth (imperial)

406 mm x 277.4 m 16" x 910' 298.5 mm x 877.5 m 11 3/4 " x 2,879' 244 mm x 1,889.7 m 9 5/8 " x 6,200'

# **GEOLOGIC TOPS**

alologic for 5		
Formation / Member	Depth ft	Depth (m)
Banquereau Fm	4,390 (bottom)	1,338.0
Wyandot Fm	4,390	1,338.0
Dawson Canyon Fm	4,750	1,447.8
Petrel Mb	4,890	1,490.4
Logan Canyon Fm	5,220	1,591.1
Marmora Mb	5,220	1,591.1
Sable Mb	5,985	1,824.2
Cree Mb	6,515	1,985.7
Naskapi Mb	8,836	2,693.2
Missisauga Fm	9,756	2,973.6
(Upper)	9,756	2,973.6
(Middle)	10,522	3,207.1

## **ADDITIONAL REPORTS AND LOGS:**

Well History Report

Borehole Compensated Sonic Log, Run 1-4 Compensated Formation Density Log, Run 1-3

4-Arm High Resolution Continuous Dipmeter (Computed), Run 1-4

Dual Induction-Laterolog, Run 1-4

Micropaleontological/Paleontological/Source Rock Analysis

Directional Log (Computed), Run 1-4 Velocity Survey Micropaleontological & Palynological Analysis Micropaleontology , Palynology and Stratigraphy Report